1978; Sargent, 1982). The sensitivity parameter is d)..,i d a i • j

where da1,j represents a change in a ~oefficient of the

t~ansition matrix and d ~ la the change in the intrinsic

of increase.

rate

The sensitivlty of the transition matrices coefficients

was tested for the three general functions used ta d~pict tube~
-'

number variations in time (growth in time, interrupted growth,

and delayed growth). Two levels of variation were used for

each coefficient, 10 % and 25 %. Results are present~d in
\

Table 12.3. "

-""

'-,/
Coefficients of ihe transition ma~~ice8 are not

par~ularly se~itive to changes in their· coefficients (Table

12.3). A sensitivity coefficient of 1 me ans that the mod~l
\

response ls proportional to-the changes. Sensitivity
.

coefficients with absolute values émaller than 1 reflect a

sma11er change than the change in the matrlx coefficient value;

while absolute values greater than 1 indicate that the

coefficient caused a change greater than its change in value •

•

"0137 <J'

Table 12.3. Sensitivity coeff icients of the transition
matrices.

Simulations Transi tian Coefficients variation
conditions matrlx &1

coefficient i
+10% -10% +2.5% -25%

,Y
p

1 tuber 10 m- 2

F21 1.0&3 1.062 1.064 1.061

'32 0.219 0.212 0.224 0.207
P43 0.-032 0.032 0.032 0.031
P54 0.0j1 0.011 0.012 0.011
S21 -0.052 -0.050 -0.054 -0.049
S32 -0.009' -0.009 -0 .~009 -0.009
S43 0.0'04 0.004 0.004 0.004
S54 0 0 ... 0 0

interrupted after 86 da ys

F21 0.698 0.697 '0.700 0.696
F32 0.201 0.194 0.208 0.188
F43 13.042 0.042 0.043 0.04 L_
P54 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020
821 -0.046 -0.043 -0.048 -0.041
832 -00.009 -0.008 -0.009 -0.008
843 0.006 1 0.007 0.006 0.006
854 \ 0 0 0 0

delayed 38 days

• PZ1 0.75"6 ~rO.754 0.757 0.753
FJ2 -0.205 0.197 0.212 o .19 ~
F43 0.041 0.040 0.041 0.039
FS4 0.018 0.018 0.018 0.Q18
821 .. o. Q47 -0.04"5 -0.049 -0.043
~32 -0.009 -0.009 -0.009 -0.009 / 843 ~006 .0.006 0.006 0.006
S54 0 0 CI 0 0

"

138

Sensitivity coefficients of changes in tuber number over

cime are presented ln Table 12.4 where, unrestrict~d growth

refers to growth in time as opposed to delayed or interrupted

growth. Sensitivity coefficients are greater for tuber

pt'oduct ion func tions than for t rans! tion mat ri ces. These

results are expected since any changes in tuber production will

~ave Immediate effects ~n ~ ~ Mortimer (1983) reported. similar

t~ends for bud production in Agropyron repens (L.) Beauv.. The

sensitiV'ity coetficients of the interrupted or delayed growth

function are mote than dou.ble that of the unrestricted growth